
C O L L I N C O U N T Y

Health Care Services
825 N. McDonald Street

Suite 130
Mc Kinney, Texas 75069
www.col l incountytx.gov

972 548 - 5532 /fax 972 548 - 5550

TO: Collin County Health Care Board of Trustees

FROM: Candy Blair, Administrator, Health Care Services

DATE: April 25, 2022

RE: No-Cost Amendment to the Texas Department of State Health Services
(DSHS) DIS/STD-HIV Grant Number: HHS001120300006

This is to request Commissioners Court acceptance of the no-cost amendment to the DIS/STD-HIV grant
contract with the Texas Department of State Health Services (DSHS). 

This DSHS amendment increases the original award amount by $352,159.00 and extends the 
grant term to end on 12/31/2022. The purpose of the grant is to support the Health Department’s 
STD disease investigation & surveillance duties. No county match is required. 

Once the contract is executed, the program funds will be used to offset DIS personnel costs as 
well as purchasing related program supplies for the grant period. 

Local Health Department awards are “one-time” only and activities should not incur future
reoccurring costs beyond 12/31/2022.

I respectfully request for approval of this amendment. 

CB/cj


